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1 

 

DR SURANJALI SHARMA 

 

88619165 

 

AMC12588 

 

MBBS,MD 

 

ANATOMY PROFESSOR & 

HEAD 

 

PERMANENT 

 

18 years 

 

2 
DR PUNNYA NATH 

 

95012996 

 

TMC 58912 

 

MBBS,MD 

 

ANATOMY 
ASSISTANT    

PROFESSOR 

 

CONTRACTUAL 

 

4 years 

3 
DR PRERNA JAGDISH 

   

MBBS,MD 

 

ANATOMY 
ASSISTANT    

PROFESSOR 

 

CONTRACTUAL 

 

  

4 DR (PROF) ANUPAL KR 

SARMA 

64271252 16721 MBBS,MD PHYSIOLOG

Y 

PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 
17 years,9 

months. 

5 
DR SHAKTHINAG S 

69604732 56206 
 

MBBS,MD PHYSIOLOG

Y 

ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 

CONTRACTUAL 
3 year 11 

months 6 

days (As of 

09/01/26) 

 

6 
DR. JOYA GHOSH 

03620046 80989 DMC MBBS, MD BIOCHEMIST

RY 

 

DIRECTOR 
PROFESSOR 

REGULAR 
25 years 

7 
DR. RAJEEB KALITA 

42332494 

 

 

17243 

 

 

MBBS, MD BIOCHEMIST

RY 

PROFESSOR 
CONTRACTUAL  

8 
Dr. TARUN KUMAR DEORI 

39506311 9504 MBBS, MD BIOCHEMIST

RY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

 

 

9 
 

DR. NASRIN BANU 
LASKAR 

714613 

 

AMC 16640 MBBS/MD/ ACME/ 

Fellowship in PHL 

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE 

 
PROFESSOR AND     

HEAD 

 

CONTRACTUAL 

 
 

21 years 

10 
 

DR. SUBHRAJEET 
CHAKRABORTY 

714612 AMC 24038 MBBS/MD COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE 

 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

CONTRACTUAL 
6 years    

5months 



11 
 

DR. ROHINI KUMAR 714610 AMC 17657 MBBS/MD COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

4 years 
8months 

12 
 

MR. SASANKA BORO 714611 NA MBBS COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE 

 
LECTURER CONTRACTUAL 

 
8 months 

13 
DR. NINGOMBAM JOENNA 

DEVI 76790304 MNMC 00845 MBBS/MD COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

2  years 

13 A 
DR. TRIDEEP JYOTI DEORI 

33392340 DMC 90862 MBBS/MD COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR REGULAR 

2 Years 

14 
 

DR RICHA PANDEY 49529431 AMC 15021 MBBS,MD FSM 
ASSOCIATE    
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

13 years 

15 
 

DR OLI GOSWAMI 97927499 AMC 15196 MBBS,MD FSM 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

2 years 
7 months 

15A 
 

DR. UTPAL TRIPURA 21624952 002117(TSMC) MBBS, MD, DNB, 

PDCC- F. 

TRAUMATOLOGY 

FSM 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR REGULAR 

2 year 6 
months 

 

16 
 

DR SYED ADAM MOUSUM 16097984 20861/Assam 

medical council 

MBBS 

 

MD pharmacology 

PHARMACOL

OGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

1yr 6months 

 

17 
DR. DILIP KUMAR 

BHATTACHARYYA 49057121 ASM1998 Ph.D MICROBIOL

OGY 

PROFESSOR AND 
HEAD CONTRACTUAL 

 
33 years 

18 
DR. SONIA JAIN 

02781897 1197 Ph.D MICROBIOLO

GY 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

 
7 years 

19 
DR. RICHA AGARWAL 

18284417 25610 MD MICROBIOL

OGY 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

 
5 years 

19A 
DR. DEEPAYAN BISWAS 

42054560 152423 (TNMC) DM VIROLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR PERMANENT 

2 years 

 

20 
DR R K BARUAH 

9324  MD PATHOLOGY 
PROF. & HEAD 

CONTRACTUAL 
35 YEARS 

21 
DR TAPAN SARMAH 

19149  MD PATHOLOGY 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

2 YEARS 

 

22 
DR KINGSHUK GHOSE 

709349 AMC-31049 MBBS.MS. 

FELS.FMAS 

GENERAL 

SURGERY 

 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

CONTRACTUAL 
3 AND HALF 

Years 



23 
DR NAYANMONI RABHA 

710589 AMC-22732 MBBS.MS GENERAL 

SURGERY 

 
SENIOR     

RESIDENT 

CONTRACTUAL 
3 YEARS 

24 
DR.ASWATHY P.T 

714254 TNMC-172833 MBBS.MS, 

FIAGES 

GENERAL 

SURGERY 

SENIOR     
RESIDENT CONTRACTUAL 

2 YEARS 

25 
DR .AKASH GAUTAM 

713791 AMC-23862 MBBS.MS GENERAL 

SURGERY 

SENIOR     
RESIDENT CONTRACTUAL 

7 MONTHS 

26 
DR. KAKUL KALITA 

714653 AMC-25522 MBBS.MS, 

FMAS 

GENERAL 

SURGERY 

SENIOR     
RESIDENT CONTRACTUAL 

2YEARS 
3MONTHS 

27 
DR. DEBABRATA      

GOSWAMI 15568566 

 

8639 (ACMR) 

 

MBBS M.D GENERAL 

MEDICINE 

PROF. & HEAD 
CONTRACTUAL 

45 YEARS 

28 
DR. SHAMIMA      

SULTANA 23616982 9920 (AMC) MBBS M.D 

PG diploma in 

Geriatric medicine) 

F.I.C.P 

GENERAL 

MEDICINE 

 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

CONTRACTUAL 
 

2 YEARS 

 

29 
DR JAYATI NATH 

79507332 

 

MCI –IMR-101 

ACMR 14843 

MBBS , MD OBST. & 

GYNAE 

PROFESSOR & 
HEAD OF DEPT. CONTRACTUAL 

19 years 7mths 

30 
DR SIDDHARTHA 

BURAGOHAIN 714607 ACMR 13997 MBBS , MD OBST. & 

GYNAE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

14 years 

31 
DR MANJIMA BAISHYA 

50630211 ACMR 10101 MBBS MD 

FMAS 

OBST. & 

GYNAE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR REGULAR 

6 months 

32 
DR PRANJIT BARMAN 

79277245 12244 ACMR MBBS MD OBST. & 

GYNAE 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR REGULAR 

6 months 

33 
DR ROSY KHANAM 

37782999 ACMR 23151 MBBS MD OBST. & 

GYNAE 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

8 months 

 

34 
DR.MAHUYA LAHIRI 

74804211 

 

WB- 65399 

 

DCH, DNB 

PEDIATRICS 

PEDIATRICS 
 

PROFESSOR PERMANANT 
 

35 
DR.RANJIT DEKA 

05509489 AMC-13577 MD/PEDIATRICS PEDIATRICS 
 

PROFESSOR PERMANANT 
 

36 
DR. JYOTIBIKASH SARMA 

18474113 AMC- 23163 MD PEDIATRICS PEDIATRICS 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

 



 

37 
DR UDVASS KUMAR 

KOTOKEY 87192534 27352 (AMC) MBBS DTCD DNB Respiratory 

Medicine 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

6 years 

38 
DR. SANJAY KESHKAR 

25332695 

 

MPMC12920 MS  Orthopaedics, 

DNB PMR 

Orthopaedics 
DIRECTOR  

PROFESSOR PERMANANT 
20 years 

39 
DR. POLASH BORA 

87953585 AMC 14880 MS Orthopaedics Orthopaedics 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR PERMANANT 

5 years 

40 
DR. SUMIT KUMAR 

YADAV 50628479 DMC 110081 MS Orthopaedics 

DNB Orthopaedics 

Orthopaedics 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

2 years 

 

41 
DR APURBA KUMAR 

SAIKIA 118186 AMC 9792 MS Opthalmology Opthalmology 
PROFESSOR 

(DESIGNATED) PERMANANT 
6 months 

43A 
DR SHRUTI BARUAH 

62990488 RMC- 47272 MBBS, MS-ENT ENT 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

3 years 3m 

 

42 
DR. JAHNAVI GOGOI 

39315219 10956 NMC MD Dermatology, 

Venereology And 

Leprosy 

Dermatology 

And STD 

ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR PERMANANT 

 

43 
DR. THANGAM V 

68038551 29506 AMC 

 

MD Dermatology, 

Venereology And 

Leprosy 

Dermatology 

And STD 

ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

 

44 
DR. MANJAREE 

TALUKDAR 13337894 47436 A(KSDC) BDS,MDS,PhD Dental 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR CONTRACTUAL 

6 years 

 


